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Date _______-Aprl-.2J.,_t-QJ.~____________

WHEREAS, the Public Works Deparment requested the Finance Department
Procurement Division to solicit bids for an anual contract with two (2) additional one year
renewal options to furnish traffic safety devices to be used by various Public Works Divisions;
and

WHEREAS, the Procurement Division solicited bids by advertisement and mailing
Invitation to Bid V12-067 to four (4) potential bidders with three (3) bids received; and

WHEREAS, the overall low dollar compliant bid was received from Bonnie's Barricades,
1547 Michigan Street, Des Moines, IA 50314, Bonnie Ruggless, President, at the prices shown
on the attached bid tabulation; and

WHEREAS, funding is available from various operating budgets within the Public Works
Deparment for an anual estimated amount of $80,000.00; and

WHEREAS, the Procurement Administrator and the Public Works Deparment
recommend approval of the sole bid;

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Des Moines City Council hereby
accepts and approves the award to Bonnie's Barricades, and further authorizes the Procurement
Administrator to enter into an annual agreement renewable for two (2) additional twelve (12)
month periods, with price increases complying with agreement terms.

Moved by to adopt

Approved as to form:

An DiDonato
Assistant City Attorney

COUNCIL ACTION YEAS NAYS PASS ABSENT CERTIFICATE
COWNIE

T DT A NF R A TTH rltv Clerk of said City hereby

GRIESS
certify that at a meeting of the City Council of
said City of Des Moines, held on the above date,

HENSLEY among other proceedings the above was adopted.
MAHAFFEY

MEYER
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my

MOORE
hand and affixed my seal the day and year first
above written.

TOTAL

MOTION CARRD APPROVED

Mayor
City Clerk



Bidder
Address
City
Terms
FOB:
Delivery:

CITY OF DES MOINES. DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE - PURCHASING DIVISION iC(B
Annual Agreement for
Traffc Control Safety EQ.

Public Works Bid No. V12-067

Opened: 04/03/12 Opened by: mv Req.#-

Bonnie's Barricades, Inc.
1547 Michigan Street
Des Moines, IA 50314-3532

Roadsafe Traffc Systems
6450 NE 14th SI.
Des Moines, IA 50313

Iowa Plains Signing
PO Box 654
Slater, IA 50244

Traffc Control Safety Equipment
Flat Rate for PickuplDelivery

Day
Week
Month

Type I Barricade
Day
Week
Month

Type II Barricade
Day
Week
Month

Type II Barricade
Day
Week
Month

Channelizers
Day
Week
Month

Type B Warning Arrow Board
Day
Week
Month

Signs
Fresh Oil
Single Lane Ahead
Right Lane Closed Ahead
Left Lane Closed Ahead
Road Work Ahead
End Road Work
Road Closed Ahead
Road Closed
Sidwalk Closed
Rough Crossing
Slow
Loose Gravel
Bump
Keep Right
Arrows
Stop
Prepare to Stop
Plate
Local Traffc Only
Right Lane Ends
Left Lane Ends
Water Over Road
Detour

$18.00/trip $100.00 $50.00
$375.00
$1,200.00

$0.45 $0.35 $0.67
$1.50 $4.69
$6.00 $20.10

$0.45 $0.35 $0.72
$1.50 $5.04
$6.00 $21.60

$1.90 $1.25 $2.63
$5.00 $18.41
$15.00 $78.90

$0.75 $0.45 $0.68
$2.00 $4.76
$8.00 $20.40

$29.50 $20.00 $35.00
$118.00 $80.00 $245.00

$275.00 $1,050.00

All Signs $1.40/day All Signs $.75/day Per Day:

$0.90
$0.90
$0.90
$0.90
$0.90
$0.90
$0.90
$0.90
$0.90
$0.90
$0.90
$0.90
$0.90
$0.85
$0.78
$0.82
$0.90
$0.72
$0.72
$0.90
$0.90
$0.90
$0.85

NO RESPONSE FROM:
United Rentals


