

.....

Date April 23, 2012

WHEREAS, the Public Works Department requested the Finance Department Procurement Division to solicit bids for an annual contract with two (2) additional one year renewal options to furnish traffic safety devices to be used by various Public Works Divisions; and

WHEREAS, the Procurement Division solicited bids by advertisement and mailing Invitation to Bid V12-067 to four (4) potential bidders with three (3) bids received; and

WHEREAS, the overall low dollar compliant bid was received from Bonnie's Barricades, 1547 Michigan Street, Des Moines, IA 50314, Bonnie Ruggless, President, at the prices shown on the attached bid tabulation; and

WHEREAS, funding is available from various operating budgets within the Public Works Department for an annual estimated amount of \$80,000.00; and

WHEREAS, the Procurement Administrator and the Public Works Department recommend approval of the sole bid;

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Des Moines City Council hereby accepts and approves the award to Bonnie's Barricades, and further authorizes the Procurement Administrator to enter into an annual agreement renewable for two (2) additional twelve (12) month periods, with price increases complying with agreement terms.

Moved by_____to adopt

Approved as to form:

Ann DiDonato Assistant City Attorney

COUNCIL ACTION	YEAS	NAYS	PASS	ABSENT	CERTIFICATE					
COWNIE										
COLEMAN					I, DIANE RAUH, City Clerk of said City herel certify that at a meeting of the City Council					
GRIESS					said City of Des Moines, held on the above date,					
HENSLEY					among other proceedings the above was adopted.					
MAHAFFEY					The AUTOMOUS AUTOPEOP I have herewite set my					
MEYER					IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal the day and year first					
MOORE					above written.					
TOTAL										
MOTION CARRIED			A	PPROVED						
				Mayor	City Clerk					

CITY OF DES MOINES - DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE - PURCHASING DIVISION

29B

Annual Agreement for Public Works Traffic Control Safety EQ.

Opened: 04/03/12

Bid No. V12-067

Opened by: mv

Req. # -

Bonnie's Barricades, Inc.	Iowa Plains Signing	Roadsafe Traffic Systems
1547 Michigan Street	PO Box 654	6450 NE 14th St.
Des Moines, IA 50314-3532	Slater, IA 50244	

Terms FOB: Delivery:

Bidder Address City

Traffic Control Safety Equipment				
Flat Rate for Pickup/Delivery		A (A A A A	454.44	
Day	\$18.00/trip	\$100.00	\$50.00	
Week		\$375.00		
Month		\$1,200.00		
Type I Barricade				
Day	\$0.45	\$0.35	\$0.67	
Week		\$1.50	\$4.69	
Month		\$6.00	\$20.10	
Type II Barricade				
Day	\$0.45	\$0.35	\$0.72	
Week		\$1.50	\$5.04	
Month		\$6.00	\$21.60	
Type III Barricade				
Day	\$1.90	\$1.25	\$2.63	
Week		\$5.00	\$18.41	
Month		\$15.00	\$78.90	
Channelizers				
Day	\$0.75	\$0.45	\$0.68	
Week		\$2.00	\$4.76	
Month		\$8.00	\$20.40	
Type B Warning Arrow Board				
Day	\$29.50	\$20.00	\$35.00	
Week	\$118.00	\$80.00	\$245.00	
Month		\$275.00	\$1,050.00	
Signs	All Signs \$1.40/day	All Signs \$.75/day	Per Day:	
Fresh Oil	All Oighs \$1.40/day	All eight ¢. I orday	\$0.90	
Single Lane Ahead			\$0.90	
Right Lane Closed Ahead			\$0.90	
Left Lane Closed Ahead			\$0.90	
Road Work Ahead			\$0.90	
End Road Work			\$0.90	
Road Closed Ahead			\$0.90	
Road Closed Anead			\$0.90	
Sidwalk Closed			\$0.90	
Rough Crossing			\$0.90	
Slow			\$0.90	
Loose Gravel			\$0.90	
Bump			\$0.90	
			\$0.85	
Keep Right			\$0.78	
Arrows			\$0.82	
Stop Bronara ta Stan			\$0.90 \$0.90	
Prepare to Stop			\$0.90 \$0.72	
Plate			\$0.72 \$0.72	
Local Traffic Only Bight Long Endo				
Right Lane Ends			\$0.90 \$0.90	
Left Lane Ends			\$0.90	
Water Over Road			\$0.85	
Detour			ψ0.00	

NO RESPONSE FROM: United Rentals